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World Book Day
Students can dress up for World Book Day next week on Thursday
7th March! 
There are  3X £20 Just Eat Vouchers for Best Dressed Students. 

We can't wait to see all the outfits!! 



THE DEBATING CLUB
The Debating Club visited the Houses of Parliament and had the
opportunity to watch a debate in the House of Commons, have a
tour of the building and take in its rich history and, finally,
participate in their own debate following the same rules as the
House of Commons and the House of Lords. A fantastic day had by
all! 



The school nursing team have now seen over 60 students here at North Durham Academy.

We are thrilled to have such an important service back in school to support our young

people. The team cover all areas of health, as you can see on the poster and even more... 

Parents/carers and students can easily book appointments for the Tuesday drop in. 

STUDENTS CAN... 

* Go to Mrs Roberts at student

 services 

* Ask a member of teaching staff  

* Go to your head of year for an

 appointment 

PARENTS/CARERS CAN.. 

* Email

 d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk 

* TXT 07818505360 

* Ring 01207 292180 

Mrs Menear
DSL

Need someone 
to talk to?

BEING SAFE 

mailto:d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk


Key Contacts at North Durham Academy 
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls.  

You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Hodge@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905

e: H.Wynne@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee

t: 01207 292180
 e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon

t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891

e: K.Smith@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson

t: 01207 292180
 e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903

e: S.FIndlay@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 11
Head of Year - Ms S Graham

t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895

e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk 


